September 21, 2025

S 70°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Hamburg
Kutztown

BOXSCORE

Football

9/19 at 7:00 pm
at Kutztown
League

Hamburg
Kutztown 6 6 8

SCORING SUMMARY

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 34-yard run
PAT Missed kick, 5:54 , Ist

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 66-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 11:49 , 2nd

Hamburg: Isaac McFadden 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Aron Moser) , 4:47 ,2nd

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 43-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Wyatt Stoess) , 6:04, 3rd

Hamburg: Elijah Metzler 51-yard pass from Isaac McFadden
PAT Kick (Aron Moser) , 4:37 , 3rd

Hamburg: Owen Bentz 6-yard pass from Isaac McFadden
PAT Kick (Aron Moser) , 7:29, 4th

TEAM STATS
Hamburg
First downs 19

Total yards 256

oT

21
20

Total
21
20
Kutztown
16
321



Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - HAMBURG

Name

Isaac McFadden

RUSHING - HAMBURG
Name

Bryce Schmeck
Thomas Johnson

Isaac McFadden

RECEIVING - HAMBURG
Name

Ethan Horvath

Alex Soto

Owen Bentz

Elijah Metzler

Alex Valentino

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - KUTZTOWN
Name

Wyatt Stoess

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

40/95
238
12/24
50
161
1/97
1/32
32

275

46

321

1/0

Comp
12

Att
14
12
14

Rec

N N =

p—

Comp Att

37/275

7.43
2/6
33.33
46
13/100
1/9
9
95
161
256
3/2
Att Pct Yds D
24 50 161 2
Yds Yds/Att
39 2.79
46 3.83
10 071
Yds Yds/Catch
7 7
3 3
88 12.57
48 24
15 15
Pct Yds D
33.33 46 0

INT

TD

TD

INT



Name Att Yds Yds/Att TD

Mason Sherry N 101 918 1
Wyatt Stoess 1 3 3 0]
lan Bahr 12 21 1.75 0
Ryan Walters 13 150 11.54 2
RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Ryan Walters 1 23 23

Tyler Wicke 1 0 0

Samuel Martin 2 23 1.5

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Stormers kick off guest for Atlantic League baseball title

2 Guardians beat Twins for 9th straight win and move 11/2 games behind
division lead

3  Max Verstappen wins Fl1's Azerbaijan GP after Oscar Piastri crashes on
lap1

4 Story hits go-ahead single in 9th and Red Sox top Rays 6-3 to keep pace
in playoff chase

5 Brewers designate reliever Payamps for assignment, promote
Zimmermann

NEWSLETTER



