<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Hamburg	21
Kutztown	20

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 9/19 at 7:00 pm at Kutztown League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Hamburg	0	7	7	7	0	21
Kutztown	6	6	8	0	0	20

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 34-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 5:54, 1st

**Kutztown:** Ryan Walters 66-yard run PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 11:49, 2nd

**Hamburg:** Isaac McFadden 5-yard run PAT Kick (Aron Moser) , 4:47 , 2nd

**Kutztown:** Ryan Walters 43-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Wyatt Stoess), 6:04, 3rd

Hamburg: Elijah Metzler 51-yard pass from Isaac McFadden

PAT Kick (Aron Moser), 4:37, 3rd

Hamburg: Owen Bentz 6-yard pass from Isaac McFadden

PAT Kick (Aron Moser), 7:29, 4th

#### **TEAM STATS**

	Hamburg	Kutztown
First downs	19	16
Total yards	256	321

Rushes/Yards	40/95				37/275		
Rushing avg	2.38				7.43		
Comp/Atts	12/24				2/6		
Comp pct	50				33.33		
Pass yards	161				46		
Penalties/Yds	11/97				13/100		
Punts/Yds	1/32				1/9		
Punting average	32				9		
Rushing yds allowed	275				95		
Passing yds allowed	46				161		
Total yds allowed	321				256		
Fumbles/Lost	1/0				3/2		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HAMBURG							
Name	C	omp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Isaac McFadden		12	24	50	161	2	0
RUSHING - HAMBURG							
Name		Att		Yds	Yds/At	t	TD
Bryce Schmeck		14		39	2.79		Ο
Thomas Johnson		12		46	3.83		0
Isaac McFadden		14		10	0.71		1
RECEIVING - HAMBURG							
Name	F	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Ethan Horvath		1	7		7		0
Alex Soto		1	3		3		0
Owen Bentz		7	88		12.57		1
Elijah Metzler		2	48		24		1
Alex Valentino		1	15		15		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN							
Name	Comp	At	t	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Wyatt Stoess	2	6		33.33	46	0	2
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN							

Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Mason Sherry	11	101	9.18	1
Wyatt Stoess	1	3	3	0
Ian Bahr	12	21	1.75	0
Ryan Walters	13	150	11.54	2

#### **RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN**

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Ryan Walters	1	23	23	Ο
Tyler Wicke	1	0	0	0
Samuel Martin	2	23	11.5	0

## HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

### HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport <b>▼</b>
-------------------------

#### PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Stormers kick off quest for Atlantic League baseball title
- 2 <u>Guardians beat Twins for 9th straight win and move 1 1/2 games behind</u> division lead
- 3 <u>Max Verstappen wins F1's Azerbaijan GP after Oscar Piastri crashes on lap 1</u>
- 4 <u>Story hits go-ahead single in 9th and Red Sox top Rays 6-3 to keep pace in playoff chase</u>
- 5 <u>Brewers designate reliever Payamps for assignment, promote</u> Zimmermann

NEWSLETTER		